

BIDDER'S TABULATION SHEET-BIDS OPEN AND READ AT 10:00 AM ON FEB. 23, 2018  
 LEELANAU COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION SUTTONS BAY GENERATOR SET

BASE BID		Grand Traverse Diesel Service			
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS	1	-	Included	
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS	1	-	Included	
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS	1	-	Included	
Startup and Turnover	LS	1	-	Included	
<b>PROJECT TOTAL *APPARENT LOW BID THIS CATEGORY</b>				<b>\$50,500.00</b>	
BID ALTERNATE 1		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS	1	-	Included	
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS	1	-	Included	
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS	1	-	Included	
Startup and Turnover	LS	1	-	Included	
*Substitute 400 amp transfer switch for 800 amp switch					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$47,500.00</b>	
BID ALTERNATE 2		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS	1	-	Included	
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS	1	-	Included	
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS	1	-	Included	
Startup and Turnover	LS	1	-	Included	
*Substitute 50 KW Diesel Generator Set					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL *APPARENT LOW BID THIS CATEGORY</b>				<b>\$54,000.00</b>	
BID ALTERNATE 3		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS	1	-	Included	
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS	1	-	Included	
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS	1	-	Included	
Startup and Turnover	LS	1	-	Included	
*Substitute 50 KW Diesel Generator Set					
*Substitute 400 amp transfer switch for 800 amp switch					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$51,000.00</b>	
BID ALTERNATE 4		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS	1	-	Included	
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS	1	-	Included	
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS	1	-	Included	
Startup and Turnover	LS	1	-	Included	
*Substitute 50 KW Diesel Generator Set					
*Substitute 400 amp transfer switch for 800 amp switch					
*Rated fuel tank to put generator closer than 10' to building					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL *APPARENT LOW THIS CATEGORY</b>				<b>\$56,000.00</b>	

BIDDER'S TABULATION SHEET-BIDS OPEN AND READ AT 10:00 AM ON FEB. 23, 2018  
 LEELANAU COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION SUTTONS BAY GENERATOR SET

BASE BID		Shoreline Power Services			
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	\$12,236.00	\$12,236.00
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	\$3,341.00	\$3,341.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$56,577.00</b>
BID ALTERNATE 1	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	\$3,341.00	\$3,341.00
*Substitute 400 amp transfer switch for 800 amp switch					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL *APPARENT LOW BID THIS CATEGORY</b>					<b>\$45,841.00</b>
BID ALTERNATE 2	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	\$10,052.00	\$10,052.00
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	\$3,341.00	\$3,341.00
*Substitute 50 KW Diesel Generator Set					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$57,393.00</b>
BID ALTERNATE 3	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	\$6,085.00	\$6,085.00
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	\$3,341.00	\$3,341.00
*Substitute 50 KW Diesel Generator Set					
*Substitute 400 amp transfer switch for 800 amp switch					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL *APPARENT LOW BID THIS CATEGORY</b>					<b>\$50,426.00</b>
BID ALTERNATE 4	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	\$6,085.00	\$6,085.00
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	\$3,341.00	\$3,341.00
*Substitute 50 KW Diesel Generator Set					
*Substitute 400 amp transfer switch for 800 amp switch					
*Rated fuel tank to put generator closer than 10' to building					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$56,426.00</b>

BIDDER'S TABULATION SHEET-BIDS OPEN AND READ AT 10:00 AM ON FEB. 23, 2018  
 LEELANAU COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION SUTTONS BAY GENERATOR SET

BASE BID		<b>J. Ranck Electric</b>			
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	\$9,680.00	\$9,680.00
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch (50 KW)	LS		1	\$46,396.00	\$46,396.00
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	\$14,005.00	\$14,005.00
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	\$958.00	\$958.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$71,039.00</b>
BID ALTERNATE 1	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	-	-
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	-	-
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	-	-
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	-	-
*Substitute 400 amp transfer switch for 800 amp switch					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					
BID ALTERNATE 2	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	-	Included
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	-	Included
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	-	Included
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	-	Included
*Substitute 50 KW Diesel Generator Set					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$69,514.00</b>
BID ALTERNATE 3	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	-	-
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	-	-
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	-	-
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	-	-
*Substitute 50 KW Diesel Generator Set					
*Substitute 400 amp transfer switch for 800 amp switch					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					
BID ALTERNATE 4	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	-	-
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	-	-
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	-	-
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	-	-
*Substitute 50 KW Diesel Generator Set					
*Substitute 400 amp transfer switch for 800 amp switch					
*Rated fuel tank to put generator closer than 10' to building					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					

BIDDER'S TABULATION SHEET-BIDS OPEN AND READ AT 10:00 AM ON FEB. 23, 2018  
 LEELANAU COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION SUTTONS BAY GENERATOR SET

BASE BID		Top Line Electric			
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	\$750.00	\$750.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$58,050.00</b>
BID ALTERNATE 1	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	-	-
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	-	-
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	-	-
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	-	-
*Substitute 400 amp transfer switch for 800 amp switch					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					
BID ALTERNATE 2	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	-	Included
*Substitute 50 KW Diesel Generator Set					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$69,500.00</b>
BID ALTERNATE 3	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	-	-
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	-	-
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	-	-
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	-	-
*Substitute 50 KW Diesel Generator Set					
*Substitute 400 amp transfer switch for 800 amp switch					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					
BID ALTERNATE 4	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	-	-
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	-	-
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	-	-
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	-	-
*Substitute 50 KW Diesel Generator Set					
*Substitute 400 amp transfer switch for 800 amp switch					
*Rated fuel tank to put generator closer than 10' to building					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					

BIDDER'S TABULATION SHEET-BIDS OPEN AND READ AT 10:00 AM ON FEB. 23, 2018  
 LEELANAU COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION SUTTONS BAY GENERATOR SET

BASE BID		Windemuller			
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	\$4,545.00	\$4,545.00
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	\$27,468.00	\$27,468.00
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	\$17,347.00	\$17,347.00
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$50,560.00</b>
BID ALTERNATE 1	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	-	-
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	-	-
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	-	-
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	-	-
*Substitute 400 amp transfer switch for 800 amp switch					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					
BID ALTERNATE 2	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	\$4,545.00	\$4,545.00
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	\$39,685.00	\$39,685.00
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	\$17,295.00	\$17,295.00
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
*Substitute 48 KW Diesel Generator Set					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$62,725.00</b>
BID ALTERNATE 3	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	-	-
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	-	-
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	-	-
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	-	-
*Substitute 50 KW Diesel Generator Set					
*Substitute 400 amp transfer switch for 800 amp switch					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					
BID ALTERNATE 4	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Site Work Including Demolition, Pad, and Restoration	LS		1	-	-
Generator Set, Automatic Transfer Switch	LS		1	-	-
Gas and Electrical Connections	LS		1	-	-
Startup and Turnover	LS		1	-	-
*Substitute 50 KW Diesel Generator Set					
*Substitute 400 amp transfer switch for 800 amp switch					
*Rated fuel tank to put generator closer than 10' to building					
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					